





PUBLIC NOTICE
CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given, the Lexington Planning and Zoning Commission will be conducting a
Public Hearing on Tuesday, March 11, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. in the Lexington City Council
Chambers, Lexington City Hall, 9180 Lexington Avenue, .exington, MN 55014.

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to consider an application submitted by SRENORI, LLC,
251 Little Falls Drive., Wilmington, DE. 19808 to review a proposed preliminary plat for the
following lots:

Lot 1, Block 2, Lexington Lofts, Anoka County, Minnesota. Torrens Property Per Certificate
No. 149422,

Lot 1A, Block 2, Lexington Lofts, Anoka County, Minnesota;

Lot 2, Block 2, Lexington Lofts, Anoka County, Minnesota. Torrens Properyt Per Certificate
No. 149422

The current location of these lots are located at Lexington Lofts, 9001 Griggs Ave, Lexington,
MN and is within a planned unit development (PUD) in an M-1 zoning district. The proposed
preliminary plat is for the purpose of combining these aformentioned lots.

Anyone wishing to make comments or if you have questions on the proposed preliminary plat,
you are invited to attend the Public Hearing. If you are unable to attend the public hearing,
written comments or questions are welcome and will be accepted until 4:30 p.m. on March 11,
2025. A copy of the proposed preliminary plat is on file at City Hall and available upon request.

In accordance with the Americans with Disability Act, a hearing impaired individual wishing to
attend the Public Hearing may request a sign language translator by contacting City Hall at (763)
784-2792 within one week prior to the hearing,

Bill Petracek
City Administrator
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PUBLIC NOTICE
CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given, the [.exington Planning and Zoning Commission will be conducting a
Public Hearing on Tuesday, March 11, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. in the Lexington City Council
Chambers, Lexington City Hall, 9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN 55014,

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to consider an application submitted by Menlo Capital
Partners, 10949 Ayres Ave., Los Angeles, CA, 90064 to review a proposed preliminary plat, site
plan, and planned unit development (PUD) for a new quick serve restaurant (Chipotle) and a
future retail building at the Lexington Retail Center (Northway Mall)

The current location of Northway Mall is an M-1 zoning district and the proposed planned unit
development is required to provide flexibility for parking requirements and setback
requirements.

Anyone wishing to make comments or if you have questions on the proposed preliminary plat,
site plan, and planned unit development (PUD), you are invited to attend the Public Hearing. If
you are unable to attend, written comments or questions are welcome and will be accepted until
4:30 p.m. on March 11, 2025. A copy of the proposed site plan, preliminary plat, and planned
unit development are on file at City Hall and available upon request.

In accordance with the Americans with Disability Act, a hearing impaired individual wishing to
attend the Public Hearing may request a sign language translator by contacting City Hall at (763)
784-2792 within one week prior to the hearing.

Bill Petracek
City Administrator
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Lexington City Council Meeting (1/2)

26 minutes

City Staff
Spring Lake Park City Councif Meeting Ray Flint 56 minutes
(1/6)
Ham Lake City Council Meeting (1/6) Ben Brannon 16 minutes

Blaine City Council Meeting (1/6) TJ Tronson 1 hour 33 minutes
Centerville Planning and Zoning Colin Branch 1 hour 3 minutes
Committee Meeting (1/7)
Centenville Gity Council Meeting (1/8) Colin Branch 2 hours 23 minutes
Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Anne Serwe 1 hour 24 minutes
(1/8)
Lino lakes City Council (1/13) Anne Serwe 48 minutes
Blaine City Council Workshop (1/13) TJ Tronson 3 hours
(Not Televised)

Circle Pines City Council Meeting (1/14) Ray Fiint 36 minutes
Centerville EDA Meeting (1/15) Colin Branch 45 minutes
Lino Lakes City Council Special Joint Anne Serwe 1 hour 48 minutes

Meeting (1/15)

Lexington City Council Meeting (1/186) City Staff 11 minutes
Blaine Natural Resource Meeting (1/21) Trevor Scholl 1 hour 17 minutes
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting TJ Tronson 27 minutes

(1/21)

Ham Lake City Council Meeting (1/21) Ben Brannon 21 minutes

Centerville City Council Meeting (1/22) TJ Tronson 2 hours 17 minutes
Blaine City Council Workshop (1/22) Trevor Scholl 2 hours

(Not Televised)

Blaine City Council Meeting (1/22)

Trevor Scholl

3 hours 15 minutes

Spring Lake Park Planning Commission Ray Flint
Meeting (1/27) 19 minutes
Lino Lakes City Councii Meeting (1/27) Anne Serwe 8 minutes
Lino Lakes Special Council Meeting Anne Serwe 2 minutes
(1/27)
Circle Pines Utilities Commission Meeting Ray Flint 35 minutes
(1/28)
Circle Pines City Council Meeting (1/28) Ray Flint 30 minutes
Blaine Park Advisory Committee Meeting Trevor Scholl 58 minutes
(1/28)
Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Anne Serwe 1 hour 28 minutes
{1/29)

26 New Programs

29 New Hours

Meetings are scheduled for replay based on schedules requested by each City.

Additional, full length video programs, produced by NMTV staff, are also
scheduled on the channels. Shorter videos and promos are loaded onto the CG
servers, rather than being scheduled as separate playbacks. These short videos
play back in a repeating cycle, along with graphics pages, and air on the
channels between scheduled programs, 24 hours a day. The table below
outlines how many times a regular length video program was entered into the
Tightrope system and played back on each City channel.

City ' Number of Times Hours Programmed

Programs Played on Channel

Blaine 163 251.5 hours
Centerville 60 100 hours
Circle Pines 140 78 hours
Ham Lake 69 37 hours
Lexington 1086 35.5 hours
Lino Lakes 84 56 hours
Spring Lake Park 117 82 hours
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Fridley Partnership

Prepared a detailed report on 2024 revenue generated from NMTV'’s
partnership with the City of Fridley

Employee Handbook
Worked on updating the NMTC Employee Handbook

On Boarding

Updated NMTC on boarding materials for 2025

Created a new contact sheet to reflect the new membership of the
Commission

Distributed materials to all cable commissioners and alternates

Staff Communication
Continued regular meetings with station staff to foster communication and
understanding and to create a more efficient workplace.

¢ Conducted employee annual reviews

e Continued with regular, twice monthly producers meetings

¢ Continued with monthly full staff meeting

¢ Continued with monthly NMTV Sports team meeting

Cable Customer Requests
Requests forwarded to Comcast:

e Seausankar Deroj of Ham Lake called in this past month to discuss
an issue with the cable company. Seausankar said she had called
to have her service downgraded and to be sent some new cable
boxes. Instead, she stopped receiving cable television entirely.
Seausankar's husband is suffering from cancer and, she said,
television is all he has to distract him from the pain. We gave her
the proper contact information for the cable company and offered
further assistance if she needed it.

o Lee Sapetta of Ham Lake was concerned that he was no longer
receiving the cable channel Insp. It was his favorite channel. We
reached out to Comcast on his behalf and they worked with Mr.
Sapetta to help him find the new channel number for Insp and to
install new equipment that would help him receive the channel. His
older box could not access that group of channels.

« Jim Berg of Lino Lakes was having trouble with intermittent signal
outages. We reached out to Comcast on his behalf.

We also receive a steady stream of phone calls from Comcast customers
who call us in error after finding our number on their bill. We typically
provide them with the proper number for Comcast and recommend calling
them directly to resolve the issue. If they cannot resolve the issue in this
way, we invite them to call back. We received 10 such calls this month.

e 6 were general billing questions

* 1 was a question about accessing YouTube through the cable box

o 1 was about trouble with a customer’s phone line

e 1 was about network outages

e 1 was to cancel the account of a deceased relative

Miscellaneous

Reviewed January Legal Report
Read industry articles
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Attended webinars and meetings hosted by MACTA
Created meeting agendas and packets
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Lino Lakes Special Council Meeting Anne Serwe 2 minutes
Circle Pines Utilitiél%?mmission Meeting Ray Flint 35 minutes
Circle Pines City (C1)</)2uan)cil Meeting (1/28) Ray Flint 30 minutes
Blaine Park Advisory Committee Meeting Trevor Scholl 58 minutes
Lino Lakes Enviro(r;lrf:rztal Board Meeting Anne Serwe 1 hour 28 minutes
26 Nev(v1 fr?:\)grams 29 New Hours

If you have any questions or comments regarding this monthly report please contact
Eric Houston (at 763-231-2803 or eric@northmetrotv.com) or Danika Peterson
(at 763-231-2810 or danika@northmetrotv.com).
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MINUTES
APPEALS HEARING
&

CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
FEBRUARY 6, 2025 -7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

APPEALS HEARING

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
2. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Murphy
A, A.Roll Call - Council Members: Devries, Benson, Mahr, and Hunt

Vice Mayor Benson called to order the Appeals Hearing for February 6, 2025 at 7:00 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Devries, Hunt, and Mahr. Excused Absence: Mayor M urphy. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance
Director; Jim Mork, Police Chief; Mara Smith, Community Service Officer; Edward and Lisa
Holland; Candace Meadows; Quad Press.

APPEALS HEARING:

A HEARING TO APPEAL THE POLICE DEPARTMENTS DESIGNATION AS A
POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS DOG, by Candace Meadows

Jim Mork, Police Chief, provided an overview of the evidence involved in the designation of
Candace Meadow’s dog, Diamond, as potentially dangerous that involved a dog bite to Lisa
Holland.

Councilmember Hunt asked if there is a fence around their yard. Chief Mork stated that there
isn’t. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Devries asked the city attorney how long the Dangerous Animal ordinance had
been in effect. Attorney Glaser stated several decades. Discussion ensued.

Edward Holland

9220 N. Hwy Drive, Unit A,
Lexington, MN.
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My. Holland approached the Council stating that there is a temporary fence around the yard and
stated that her dogs are able to escape through the fence. He added that Meadows had told them it
was Diamond was an emotional support animal. Discussion ensued.

Lisa Holland
9220 N. Hwy Drive, Unit A
Lexington, MN.

Ms. Holland stated Ms. Meadows had three dogs when they first moved in; two dogs ran away and
never came back. She added that she doesn’t feel safe in her own home and wants the dog to go
away. She said that the dog is going to hurt somebody, again. Discussion ensued.

Candace Meadows
9220 N. Highway Drive
Lexington, MN.

Ms. Meadows stated she didn’t deny that Ms. Holland was bit by Diamond. She explained that
Mr. Holland following Diamond and was kicking her. She stated that her dog didn’t bite until she
was provoked. Councilmember Hunt asked Ms. Meadows if she keeps her dog fenced or on a
leash. Meadows explained that her dogs are kept in an enclosure. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Mahr asked if Meadows had used a training collar on Diamond after she was
kicked. Meadows responded by saying she was not anticipating her dog being kicked. Discussion

ensued.

Chief Mork stated that he doesn’t believe Diamond was provoked. Discussion ensued.

3. ADJOURN APPEALS HEARING

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the Appeals Hearing at 7:26 p.m.
Councilmember Hunt seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

4. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Murphy
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Benson, Mahr and Hunt

Vice Mayor Benson called to order the Regular Council meeting for February 6, 2025 at 7:26 p.m.
Councilmember’s present: Devries, Hunt, and Mahr. Excused Absence: Mayor Murphy. Also
Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance
Director; Jim Mork, Police Chief; Mara Smith, Community Service Officer; Edward and Lisa
Holland; Candace Meadows; Quad Press.
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5. CITIZENS FORUM

Edward Holland
9220 N. Hwy Drive, Unit A.
Lexington, MN.

Mr. Holland asked if there were ordinances for someone who is constantly parking on our front
lawn. Mr. Holland was informed to contact the police department if people are parking on his
front lawn.,

6. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten.
Councilmember Hunt seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

7. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A Airport (Councilmember Devries) — No report given.

Cable Commission (Councilmember Mahr) Quarterly meetings — No report given

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek stated we need to have an alternate for
the Cable Commission meeting if Councilmember Mahr is unable to make quarterly
meetings. Vice Mayor Benson stated he would be willing to accept that role.

8. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:

Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports 1/8 through 1/28, 2025
City Report — December 2024

North Metro TV — December 2024

Public Notice — Councilmembers Mahr & Hunt Attending

o 0w »

Council Meeting via Zoom — January 16,2025

m

Council Workshop Synopsis — December 19, 2024
F. Planning & Zoning Meeting Minutes — January 14, 2025

No discussion on Letters and Communications.

9. CONSENT ITEMS:
A Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — January 16, 2025

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 52489 through 52535
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Check #'s 15564 through 15578

C. Financial Reports
¢ Cash Balances
e Fund Summary

Councilmember Mahr made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

10. ACTION ITEMS:

A. City Council to Consider the Appeal of the Police Departments Designation as a
Potentially Dangerous Animal by Candace Meadows
Attorney Glaser explained the City Council’s options in response to the hearing on

Candace Meadows, dog, Diamond. Discussion ensued.

Councilmember Hunt made a motion to uphold and affirm the police departments
designation of Candace Meadows, dog, Diamond as a potentially dangerous animal.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.
B. Second Reading and Recommendation to Approve Ordinance NO. 25-01 An Ordinance
for Franchise Extension Agreecment — A Five Year Extension to the Current Comcast

Cable Franchise

Councilmember Devries made a motion to Approve Ordinance NO. 25-01 An
Ordinance for Franchise Extension Agreement — A Five Year Extension to the Current
Concast Cable Franchise. Councilmember Mahr seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.

C. Recommendation to Approve Centennial Lakes Little League Association use of
Memorial Park Ball Fields beginning April 1st, 2025 through the end of September,
2025.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to Approve Centennial Lakes Little League
Association use of Memorial Park Ball Fields beginning April Ist, 2025 through the
end of September, 2025. Councilmember Hunt seconded the motion. Motion carried
4-0.

11. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT
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Councilmember Devries thanked Public Works for doing a good job this past
SHOWSTtOrm. '

12. CLOSED SESSION

Vice Mayor Benson explained the need to go into closed session.

Councilmember Devries made a motion to go into closed session at 7:43 p.m. pursuant
to Minnesota Statute Section 13D.05, subdivision 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-
client privilege to discuss the pending litigation versus the City of Blaine regarding the
interconnected water and sewer systems. Councilmember Hunt seconded the motion.
Motion carried 4-0.

This portion of the meeting is closed pursuant to Minnesota Statute Section 13D.05,
subdivision 3(b), and is permitted by the attorney-client privilege to discuss the pending
litigation versus the City of Blaine regarding the interconnected water and sewer
systerns.

Councilmember Mahr made a motion to reconvene into open session at 8:29 p.m.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

13. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Devries made motion to adjourn the meeting at 8:29 p.m.
Councilmember Mahr seconded the motion. Motion carvied 4-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval at
the Council Meeting of February 20, 2025.

(1) Payroll

Vouchers 507018 through
507039 through

Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax
Social Security
Medicare

State Tax
Total

(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Payments 52536  through

(3) ACH and Credit card Payments for:

DEC 2024 ACH Payments: 3708E  through
JAN 2025 ACH Payments: 3723E  through
FEB 2025 CC Payments: 3738E  through

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval

Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 15585 through

ACH 2025009 through

Total Payments
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507037 $ 24,473.61
507062 $ 10,5658.00
$3,002.84
$5,656.26
$1,322.86
$10,071.96
$1,744.75 $1,744.75
$ 11,816.71
52590 $ 182,071.67
3722E $ 43,150.39
3737E $ 3446138
3744E $ 1,343.44
$ 307,875.20
16598 $ 10,578.85
2025009 $ 3,344.02
$ 13,922.87




City of Lexington

02/13/25 2:01 PM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02202025 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
52536 02/20/25 56 BREWING LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $26.00 5628258
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $840.00 5628258
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $114.33 5628451
Total $980.33
52537 02/20/25 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $109.04 19FQ-9RP1- OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $123.00 1N7Y-X3P1-1 SHOP SUPPLIES - PW

E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $10.01 1VL7-VMLP- OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total $242.05
52538 02/20/25 ANCOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
E 101-42260-323 Radio Units/User Fees $186.00 126026 PAGER BATTERIES
Total $186.00
52539 02/20/25 ANOKA COUNTY
E 101-41500-302 Assessor Fees $919.34 2024 TRUTH IN TAXATION FEES
E 320-41500-302 Assessor Fees $652.32 2024 TRUTH IN TAXATION FEES
Total $1,671.66
52540 02/20/25 ANOQOKA CO FIRE PROTECTION
E 101-42260-433 . Dues and Subscriptions $1,582.00 381 2025 COST ALLOCATION
Total $1,582.00
52541 02/20/25 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $670.05 3742524
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $992.80 3742525
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $570.35 3744211
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $505.10 3745692
Total $2,738.30
52542 02/20/25 ASPEN MILLS
E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $10.00 347603 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
Total $10.00
52543 02/20/25 BARREL THEORY BEER COMPANY
I_E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $248.00 5845
Total $248.00
52544 02/20/25 BENT BREWSTILLERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $179.05 INV-014683
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $140.00 INV-014683
Total $319.05
52545 02/20/25 BERNICK'S
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,634.20 10316218
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $588.50 10319052
Total $2,222.70

P33



City of Lexington . 02/13/2562:01 PM

Page 2
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02202025 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
52546 02/20/25 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $129.45 119819451
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $181.80 119820082
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $61.45 119820083
E 509-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $5,34465 119820084
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $149.22 119932286
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $7,477.98 119932287
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $241.90 119932288
Total $13,586.45
52547 02/20/25 BROKEN CLOCK BREWING COOP
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $177.00 9488
Total T 8177.00
52548 02/20/25 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $129.00 3090420
E 809-00000-252 Beer Purchase $5,641.60 3090420
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $91.75 3090420
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $76.00 3090420
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($75.40) 3093162
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,376.95 3093258
E 603-00000-260 THC For Resale $449.80 3093258
Total $10,689.70
52549 02/20/25 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.
E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $32.34 742959 JAN 2025 SERVICE
Total T $3234
52550 02/20/25 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($9.33) 787779
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $547.00 788802
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $347.01 788802
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $42.00 789860
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $177.01 788860
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($9.33) 789862
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $238.75 790973
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $85.00 790973
Total $1,418.11
52551 02/20/25 GREAT LAKES COCA-COLA
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $535.14 45338025013
Total $535.14
52552 02/20/25 DAHLHEIMER BEVERAGE LLC
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $519.00 2387138
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $10,995.85 2387139
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($135.00) 2390369
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $93.00 2393426
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $15,080.20 2393427
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $63.00 2393427
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City of Lexington
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02202025 PAY

02/13/25 2:01 PM
Page 3

P35

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
Total $26,616.05
52553 02/20/25 DANGEROQUS MAN BREWING CO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $355.00 IN-6741
Total $355.00
52554 02/20/25 DEFIANT DISTRIBUTORS
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $323.00 INV-003120
Total $323.00
52555 02/20/25 GLOBAL RESERVE DISTRIBUTION
E 608-00000-260 THC For Resale $80.00 ORD-14515
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $2,741.46 ORD-14581
Total $2,821.46
52556 02/20/25 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL INC
E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $27.02 5010548 JAN 2025 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $27.03 5010548 JAN 2025 LOCATES
Total $54.05
52557 02/20/25 GREEN ELEVATOR
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $120.00 2273
Total $120.00
52558 02/20/25 HAMMERHEART BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $828.00 1299
Total $828.00
52559 02/20/25 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $478.50 790620
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $593.10 790691
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $363.60 792655
Total $1,435.20
52560 02/20/25 HYDRO KLEAN
E 770-00000-420 Sewer Cleaning/Televising $11,934.91 092607 SANITARY SEWER CLEANING & TELEVISING
Total $11,934.91
52561 02/20/25 INBOUND BREWCO
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $183.50 [N-241948
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $375.00 IN-241948
Total $558.50
52562 02/20/25 INSIGHT BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $138.40 21607
E 608-00000-252 Beer Purchase $164.85 21608
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $600.00 21608
Total $903.25
52563 02/20/25 INSPECTRON, INC
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $15421.73 1462 4TH QTR 2024 INSPECTIONS



City of Lexington 02/13/25 2:01 PM

Page 4
*Check Detail Register©

Batch: 02202025 PAY

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Camment
Total $15,421.73
52564 02/20/25 INSTRUMENTAL RESEARCH, INC.
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $98.00 6126 JAN 2025 WATER SAMPLES
Total T $98.00
52565 02/20/25 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 608-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,149.66 2716481
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $925.90 2716482
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $901.24 2716483
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $639.20 2720019
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $124.20 2720020
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,370.00 2720566
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,860.20 2720567
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,086.78 2721415
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $523.20 2721416
E 609-00000-280 THC For Resale $926.95 2721417
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,201.50 2721418
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,222.50 2724648
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $39.17 2724649
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $666.92 2725813
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $525.80 2725814
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $38.40 2725815
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $1,498.23 2725816
Total $21,599.85
52566 02/20/25 KIRVIDA FIRE
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $982.42 12982 MAINTENANCE - ENGINE 1
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $972.14 12983 MAINTENANCE - ENGINE 2
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $831.59 12984 MAINTENANCE -RESCUE 1
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipm $146.85 12985 MAINTENANCE -UTILITY 1
Total $2,933.00
52567 02/20/25 M. AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $1,050.61 397315
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $36.80 397315
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Re $2,177.51 397679
Total $3,264.92
52568 02/20/25 MEGA BEER
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $267.75 IN-20754
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $204.50 IN-20963
Total $472.25
52569 02/20/25 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL
E 770-00000-389 MWCC Charges $13,739.29 0001183246 MARCH 2025 SEWER CHARGES
Total $13,739.29
52570 02/20/25 METRO-INET
E 101-41800-230 Contracted Services $1,642.55 2473 IT SERVICES - FEB 2025
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services $469.30 2473 IT SERVICES
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City of Lexington
*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 02202025 PAY

02/13/25 2:01 PM
Page 5

P37

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services $469.30 2473 IT SERVICES
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services $469.30 2473 IT SERVICES
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services $469.30 2473 IT SERVICES
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services $23465 2473 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $469.30 2473 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $469.30 2473 IT SERVICES
Total W
52571 02/20/25 AUL SPECIAL PAY TRUST
G 101-21716 Other Retirement $50.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total W
52572 02/20/25 MKL, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 02202025 WEEK ENDING 02/08/2025
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 02202025  WEEK ENDING 02/15/2025
Total W
52573 02/20/25 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
E 405-45200-500 Capital Expenditures $360.00 013032 MEMORIAL PARK RESTROOMS
Total $360.00
52574 02/20/25 OLIPHANT BREWING
E 609-00000-260 THC For Resale $96.00 IN-2587
Total © $96.00
52575 02/20/25 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $184.46 0003608519 JAN 2025 SERVICE
Total $184.46
52576 02/20/25 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $666.00 257657
Total $666.00
52577 02/20/25 PERFORMANCE PLUS
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $330.00 01032035 PREPLACEMENT EXAMS - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $330.00 01032039 PREPLACEMENT EXAMS - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $366.00 11062201 PREPLACEMENT EXAMS - FIRE DEPT
Total $1,026.00
52578 02/20/25 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $262.71 6919483
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,062.33 6919484
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,600.75 6922417
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $493.60 6922418
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,829.82 6923302
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $227.00 6923303
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $319.09 6926007
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,119.00 6926008
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $400.02 6926793
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $67.40 6926794
Total W
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
52579 02/20/25 POPP COMMUNICATIONS
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $9.31 992866567 FEB 2025 ANALOG LINES
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $9.31 992866567 FEB 2025 ANALOG LINES
E 651.00000-321 Telephone $1.78 992866567 FEB 2025 ANALOG LINES
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $11.97 992866567 FEB 2025 ANALOG LINES
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $11.97 992866567 FEB 2025 ANALOG LINES
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $91.37 992866567 FEB 2025 ANALOG LINES
E 609-00000-321 Telephone $47.24 992866567 FEB 2025 ANALOG LINES
Total $182.95
52580 02/20/25 PREMIUM WATERS, INC.
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $10.54 310592443 FEB 2025 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $10.55 310592443 FEB 2025 SERVICE
E 609-00000-411 Culligan $4.32 310607644 FEB 2025 SERVICE
E 101-41500-411 Culligan $4.32 310607713 FEB 2025 SERVICE
E 101-42260-411 Culligan $4.32 310607713 FEB 2025 SERVICE
Total $34.05
52581 02/20/25 PRESS PUBLICATIONS
E 101-41500-353 Ordinance Publication $259.74 825609 ORD 24-01 PUBLICATION
Total _—W
52582 02/20/25 PRYES BREWING COMPANY, LLC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $329.00 W-91708
Total $320.00
52583 02/20/25 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.
E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $171.76 3115649
Total W
52584 02/20/25 SOUTHERN GLAZER'S OF MN
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase {$54.00) 0106425
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase ($59.84) 0106426
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $271.28 2583429
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,475.45 2583430
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $84.55 2583431
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,364.44 2583432
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $6,320.83 2586092
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $83.56 2586093
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $593.88 2586094
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $200.58 5122307
Total $10,280.73
52585 02/20/25 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-42260-400 General Maintenance $27.25 6481963 COPIER MAINTENANCE - FIRE DEPT
Total $27.25
52586 02/20/25 USAFRIK, INC.
E 405-45200-500 Capital Expenditures $9,025.00 10481059 - P MEMORIAL PARK RESTROOM REMODEL
Total $9,025.00
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
52587 02/20/25 VAN PAPER COMPANY
E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies $197.58 097432 00 00 PAPER BAGS - MLS
Total $197.58
52588 02/20/25 VENN BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $229.33 8069
Total $229.33
52589 02/20/25 VINOCOPIA
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $98.50 0367275-IN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase . $577.25 0367275-IN
Total $675.75
52590 02/20/25 WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,611.58 7506509
E 608-00000-253 Wine Purchase $372.48 7506822
Total $1,884.06

10100  $182,071.67
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $26,231.74
320 TIF 43 $652.32
405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND $9,385.00
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $118,777.39
651 STORM WATER FUND $236.43
730 WATER FUND $606.29
770 SEWER FUND $26,182.50

$182,071.67
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
3708 e 12/02/24 CONNEXUS ENERGY
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $120.41 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $253.15 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $63.34 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $22.48 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
Total $459.38
3709 e 12/02/24 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $376.94 4767716379 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 4767716379 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $7548 4767716379 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 STILT Disability Insurance $200.34 4767716379 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
Total $766.00
310 e 12/02/24 HEALTHPARTNERS
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $967.31 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $795.60 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $531.29 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,717.06 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,348.47 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,048.66 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $824.73 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $549.82 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,348.47 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,477.15 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,495.46 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $766.83 41396716528 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
Total $13,870.85
3711e 12/30/24 AFLAC
G 101-21725 Supplementa! Insurance $197.26 536639 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
Total $197.26
3M2e 12/18/24 XCEL ENERGY
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $99.07 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $99.07 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $18.86 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $2,816.45 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $127.37 903202271 QCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,330.38 903202271 OQCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $20.97 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $192.79 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $52.25 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $173.75 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $231.41 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $686.46 903202271 OCT 2024 UTILITIES
Total $5,848.83

373 e

12/30/24

CENTER POINT ENERGY
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-42260-383 Gas Utilities $139.89 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-383 Gas Utilities $49.18 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-383 Gas Utilities $49.18 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-383 Gas Utilities $9.37 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-383 Gas Utilities $63.22 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-383 Gas Utilities $158.93 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-383 Gas Utilities $217.87 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $263.04 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
Total $950.68
374 e 12/04/24 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
G 101-21704 PERA $2,267.28 12/04/2024 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,616.08 12/04/2024 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,278.01 12/18/2024 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,628.48 12/18/2024 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,239.48 12/31/2024 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,584.01 12/31/2024 PAYROLL
E 609-00000-121 PERA ($0.01) 12/31/2024 PAYROLL - ROUNDING
Total $14,613.33
3715e 12/08/24 HSA BANK
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholdin $232.30 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $11.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total $243.55
376e 12/10/24 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
E 101-43500-322 Postage 5154.91 BULK MAILING 2024 PERMIT #43
E 101-41500-322 Postage $86.75 BULK MAILING 2024 PERMIT #43
E 101-42260-322 Postage $18.59 BULK MAILING 2024 PERMIT #43
E 609-00000-322 Postage $92.94 BULK MAILING 2024 PERMIT #43
E 651-00000-322 Postage $18.58 BULK MAILING 2024 PERMIT #43
E 730-00000-322 Postage $123.93 BULK MAILING 2024 PERMIT #43
E 770-00000-322 Postage $123.93 BULK MAILING 2024 PERMIT #43
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $91.29 1026420790 POSTAGE SUPPLIES
E 101-43500-322 Postage $42.61 3106917552 Q4 2024 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 101-41500-322 Postage $23.86 3106917552 Q4 2024 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 101-42260-322 Postage $5.11 3106917552 Q4 2024 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 609-00000-322 Postage $25.56 3106917552 Q4 2024 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 651-00000-322 Postage $5.11 3106917552 Q4 2024 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 730-00000-322 Postage $34.09 3106917552 Q4 2024 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
E 770-00000-322 Postage $34.09 3106917552 Q4 2024 POSTAGE EQUIPMENT
Total $881.35
377e 12/10/24 KWIK TRIP
E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $81.70 NOV 2024 FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Qil $81.70 NOV 2024 FUEL
E 651-00000-212 Gas & Oil $32.68 NOV 2024 FUEL
E 730-00000-212 Gas & Oil $65.36 NOV 2024 FUEL
E 770-00000-212 Gas & Oil $65.34 NOV 2024 FUEL
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Ol $42.10 NOV 2024 FUEL
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
E 101-42260-212 Gas & Oil $27.01 NOV 2024 FUEL
Total $395.89
3718e 12/03/24 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $30.06 3144760 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $11.60 3144760 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $7.74 3144760 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $50.45 3144760 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
Total $99.85
3M9e 12/11/24 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT
E 101-41410-432 Election Expense $13.96 110300/G SUPPLIES - VOTING BOOTHS
E 101-45200-210 Operating Supplies $29.99 [M10652/G CHAINSAW OILS
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $21.99 111620/G SUPPLIES - PW
E 101-41500-401 Repair Buildings $18.99 112904/G LIGHTBULBS - CITY HALL
Total 58493
3720 e 12/02/24 METROPOLITAN LIFE INS CO
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $112.68 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $69.04 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $46.02 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $193.54 DEC 2024 PREMIUM
Total $421.28
3721 e 12/19/24 T-MOBILE
E 101-43100-321 Telephone $22.90 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $22.90 CELL SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $4.36 CELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $29.45 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $29.45 CELL SERVICE
E 101-42260-321 Telephone $85.48 CELL SERVICE
Total $194.54
3722e 12/30/24 XCEL ENERGY
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $22.20 905700040 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $144.64 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $144.64 0906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-381 Electric Utilities $27.55 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-381 Electric Utilities $845.75 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $185.97 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-381 Electric Utilities $1,318.14 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $22.32 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $221.23 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-381 Electric Utilities $55.63 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-381 Electric Utilities $200.99 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-381 Electric Utilities $256.89 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
E 101-43100-386 Street Lights $676.82 906985961 NOV 2024 UTILITIES
Total $4,122.67
10100 $43,150.39

02/06/25 11:34 AM
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Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND

101 GENERAL FUND $28,774.37
609 MUNIGIPAL LIQUOR FUND $9,034.14
651 STORM WATER FUND $116.51
730 WATER FUND $3,978.25
770 SEWER FUND $1,247.12

$43,150.39
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 4M FUND
3723 e 01/02/25 CONNEXUS ENERGY
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $355.14 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $79.49 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
Total $434.63
3724 ¢ 01/03/25 LINCOLN NATIONAIL LIFE
E 101-41500-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $376.94 4777879191 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $113.24 4777879191 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $75.48 4777879191 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-134 ST/LT Disability Insurance $200.34 4777879191 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
Total $766.00
3725¢ 01/02/25 HEALTHPARTNERS :
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $967.31 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $79560 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $531.29 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,717.06 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,348.47 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160Q Health/Dental Insurance $1,04866 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $824.73 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $549.82 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,348.47 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $2,477.15 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $1,495.46 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $766.83 41396863913 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
Total $13,870.85
3726 e 01/28/25 AFLAC
G 101-21725 Supplemental Insurance $197.26 820630 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
Total $197.26
3727 e 01/24/25 XCEL ENERGY
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $53.58 909421635 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,245.16 910967975 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 651-20200 Accounts Payable $15.75 910967975 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $346.20 910967975 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $339.66 910967975 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 609-20200 Accounts Payable $1,062.77 910967975 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
Total $3,063.12
3728 e 01/28/25 CENTER POINT ENERGY
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $1,261.29 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 651-20200 Accounts Payable $35.70 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $240.96 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $339.08 DEG 2024 UTILITIES
G 609-20200 Accounts Payable $639.44 DEC 2024 UTILITIES
Total $2,516.47
3729e 01/15/25 PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
G 101-21704 PERA $2,455.70 01/15/2025 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,833.48 01/15/2025 PAYROLL
G 101-21704 PERA $2,238.84 01/29/2025 PAYROLL
G 101-21717 PERA $2,583.28 01/29/2025 PAYROLL
Total $10,111.30
3730 e 01/08/25 HSA BANK
G 101-21726 HSA Additional Withholdin $232.30 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $11.25 HSA SERVICE FEE
Total $243.55
3731 e 01/08/25 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL
E 101-43500-322 Postage $375.00 JAN 2025 METERED POSTAGE
E 101-41500-322 Postage $210.00 JAN 2025 METERED POSTAGE
E 101-42260-322 Postage $45.00 JAN 2025 METERED POSTAGE
E 609-00000-322 Postage $225.00 JAN 2025 METERED POSTAGE
E 651-00000-322 Postage $45.00 JAN 2025 METERED POSTAGE
E 730-00000-322 Postage $300.00 JAN 2025 METERED POSTAGE
E 770-00000-322 Postage $300.00 JAN 2025 METERED POSTAGE
Total $1,500.00
3732¢ 01/10/25 KWIK TRIP
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $673.12 DEC 2024 FUEL
G 651-20200 Accounts Payable $34.19 DEC 2024 FUEL
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $68.38 DEC 2024 FUEL
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $68.37 DEC 2024 FUEL
Total $844.06
3733 ¢ 01/03/25 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental insurance $30.06 3152380 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $11.60 3152380 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $7.74 3152380 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $50.45 3152380 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
Total $99.85
3734 e 01/13/25 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $16.99 117331/G SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
Total 51699
3735¢e 01/02/25 METROPOLITAN LIFE INS CO
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $112.68 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $69.04 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $46.02 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $193.54 JAN 2025 PREMIUM
Total $421.28
3736 e 01/21/25 T-MOBILE
G 101-20200 Accounts Payable $130.36 DEC 2024 CELL SERVICE
G 651-20200 Accounts Payable $4.36 DEC 2024 CELL SERVICE
G 730-20200 Accounts Payable $29.45 DEC 2024 CELL SERVICE
G 770-20200 Accounts Payable $29.45 DEC 2024 CELL SERVICE
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Total $193.62
3737 e 01/28/25 TASC
E 101-41500-430 Miscellaneous $182.40 IN3355840 2025 COBRA ADIN FEES
Total $182.40

10100  $34,461.38
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND ‘

101 GENERAL FUND $24,200.46
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $7,831.30
651 STORM WATER FUND $135.00
730 WATER FUND $984.99
770 SEWER FUND $1,209.63

$34,461.38
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Payments
Current Period: February 2025

Payments Batch FEB 2025 CC PMT $1,343.44
Refer 1 FLEET FARM Ckit 003738E 2/15/2025
Cash Payment E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - PW $346.89
Invoice 5581 1/2/2025
Transaction Date 2/5/2025 4M FUND 10100 Total $346.89
Refer 2 AMAZON Clat 003739E 2/15/2025
Cash Payment G 609-20200 Accounts Payable OPERATING SUPPLIES - MLS $17.32
Invoice 2037052 12/27/2024
Cash Payment G 609-20200 Accounts Payable OPERATING SUPPLIES - MLS $75.84
Invoice 0822655 12/28/2024 .
Cash Payment E 609-00000-200 Office Supplies OFFICE SUPPLIES - MLS $57.20
Invoice 5773843 1/11/2025
Cash Payment E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies OPERATING SUPPLIES - MLS $54.01
invoice 4161039 1/11/2025
Transaction Date 2/5/2025 4M FUND 10100 Total $204.37
Refer 3 FACEBOOK Cki# 003740E 2/15/2025
Cash Payment G 609-20200 Accounts Payable ADVERTISING - MLS $0.28
Invoice LDZXSJQCQ2 12/27/2024
Transaction Date 21512025 4M FUND 10100 Total $0.28
Refer 4 ROBERTS POLYPRO Chki#f 003741E 2/15/2025
Cash Payment E 609-00000-210 Operating Supplies OPERATING SUPPLIES - MLS 5251.85
Invoice A0037413 1/3/2025
Transaction Date 2/512025 4M FUND 10100 Total $251.85
Refer 5 MENARDS - BLAINE Cké# 003742E 2/15/2025
Cash Payment G 101-20200 Accounts Payable MAINTENANCE PARTS - PW $454.06
Invoice BLNE30270945 12/18/2024
Transaction Date 2/5/2025 4M FUND 10100 Total $454.06
Refer 6 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS  Ck# 003743E 2/15/2025
Cash Payment E 101-41500-300 Professional Srvs JAN 2025 SERVICE $15.99
Invoice INV286153018
Transaction Date 2/5/2025 4M FUND 10100 Total $15.99
Refer 7 _MN GFOA Ck# 003744E 2/15/2025
Cash Payment E 101-41500-433 Dues and Subscriptions 2025 MEMBERSHIP $70.00
Invoice 1814 1/20/2025
Transaction Date 21512025 4M FUND 10100 Total $70.00

Lo

Fund Summary

101 GENERAL FUND
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND

10100 4M FUND
$886.94
$456.50

$1,343.44

Pre-Written Checks
Checks to be Generated by the Computer

Total

$1,343.44
$0.00

$1,343.44
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT

Check Register - POLICE
Check |ssue Dates: 1/24/2025 - 2/6/2025

Page: 1
Feb 06, 2025 11:04AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

Check Number Check Issue Date Payee Amount
15585 02/06/2025 Amazon Capital Services 214.89
15586 02/06/2025 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 1,598.30
15587 02/06/2025 ECSI, LLC 360.00
15588 02/06/2025 GEORGE'SINC 170.00
15589 02/06/2025 HD Supply 558,40
15500 02/06/2025 Language Line Services 70.04
15591 02/06/2025 Marie Ridgeway LICSW, LLC 560.00
15592 02/06/2025 Metro Sales, Inc. 179.38
15593 02/06/2025 REMILLARD INSURANCE AGENCY 2,800.00
15594 02/06/2025 Safeguard Business Systems 103.28
15595 02/06/2025 Shred-N-Go, Inc 103.93
15596 02/06/2025 TACTICAL SOLUTIONS 2,645.50
15597 02/06/2025 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 75.00
15598 02/06/2025 VERIZON WIRELESS 1,140.13

2025009 02/06/2025 US Bank Credit Card 3,344.02
Crand Totals:

13,922.87

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Lexington 02/06/25 “;:37 A":‘
; age
*Fund Summary - °
Budget to Actual®©
January 2025
2025
2025 January 2025 2025 % YTD
e ...._YTDBudget.  MTDAmount  YTDAmount . . YTDBalance Budget
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $2,511,874.91 $14,776.00 $14,776.00 $2,497,098.91 0.59%
Expenditure $2,511,874.92 $219,780.32 $219,780.32 $2,292,094.60 8.75%
-$205,004.32 -$205,004.32
FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $383,417.33 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $343,417.33 10.43%
Expenditure $136,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $136,950.00 0.00%
$40,000.00 $40,000.00
FUND 320 TIF #3
Revenue $95,058.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,058.00 0.00%
Expenditure $185,409.67 $0.00 $0.00 $185,409.67 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 422 2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $3,251.96 $0.00 $0.00 $3,251.96 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 423 2023 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $2,886.60 $0.00 $0.00 $2,886.60 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 424 2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 0.00%
Expenditure $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $57,075.59 $0.00 $0.00 $57,075.59 0.00%
Expenditure $55,327.90 $50,677.33 $50,677.33 $4,650.57 91.59%
-$50,677.33 -$50,677.33
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $104,411.68 $1,998.01 $1,998.01 $102,413.67 1.91%
Expenditure $103,875.00 $92,300.00 $92,300.00 $11,575.00 88.86%
-$90,301.99 -$90,301.99
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Clty of Lexington 02/06/25 11:37 AM

Page 2
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual®
January 2025
2025
2025 January 2025 - 2025 % YTD
e .. YIDBudget = MTDAmount . YTDAmount YTDBalance _Budget
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,810,990.00 $240,599.18 $240,599.18 $3,570,390.82 6.31%
Expenditure $3,810,990.00 $132,735.61 $132,735.61 $3,678,254.39 3.48%
$107,863.57 $107,863.57
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $102,642.54 $0.00 $0.00 $102,642.54 0.00%
Expenditure $102,642.54 $13,012.70 $13,012.70 $89,629.84 12.68%
-$13,012.70 -$13,012.70
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $207,620.00 $600.44 $600.44 $297,019.56 0.20%
Expenditure $297,620.00 $42,306.53 $42,306.53 $255,313.47 14.21%
-$41,706.09 -$41,706.09
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $479,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $479,500.00 0.00%
Expenditure $479,500.00 $98,723.17 $98,723.17 $380,776.83 20.59%
-$98,723.17 -$98,723.17
Report Total -$351,562.03 -$351,562.03
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To: Lexington City Council. L P
From: Bill Petracek, City Administpafef_~~ '

Date: February 14, 2025 -
Re: Proposed utility rate study

Enclosed you will find a proposal from Ehlers Public Finance Advisors to conduct a utility rate
study for the City of Lexington. As I explained in closed session, the next step that the City of

Lexington will need to take, while we await the court’s decision on our lawsuit with the City of
Blaine, is to complete the process of a utility rate study. .

The purpose of this proposed utility rate study is to determine your revenue needs for the next 10
years based on the assumption that at some point we are going to come to an agreement with the
City of Blaine on the best approach to handling our dispute with them, and providing year round
treated water to our citizens. The study will provide us with calculated numbers as to the utility
rates the City of Lexington will need to charge their citizens to cover the costs of any necessary
upgrades — recommended upgrades provided through MSA’s feasibility study - to our utility
system and the potential for purchasing treated water from the City of Blaine.

As the city attorney and I explained, the Minnesota Department of Health (MDH) Officials are
very much involved in following this process with our dispute with the City of Blaine and our
shared water system. MDH will continue to pressure the City of Lexington to move forward
with addressing our periodic spikes in Gross Alpha in our water system, and the need for us to
permanently provide treated water to our citizens.

As we move through the 2025 budget year, the City Council will need to approve a budget
amendment to address the lawsuit with the City of Blaine as invoices for legal and engineering -
expenses, as well as the cost to conduct this utility rate study are submitted. It has been difficult
to fully anticipate our expenses for this lawsuit and our dispute with the City of Blaine, but as 1
also explained, the City of Lexington is prepared to cover these costs through the water utility
fund reserves and the inactive Lovell Fund.

Staff recommends the approval of a utility rate study to be conducted by Ehlers Public
Finance Advisors in the amount up to $60,000.
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